®
Surge
Protective
Devices (SPDs)
For Residential, Commercial
and Industrial Applications
ORDERING GUIDE
2 leviton.com/surge

•
7leviton.com/surge
Ordering Guide: R & P Series Surge Protective Panels
Series Cat No. Voltage Phase
Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage
(MCOV)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
Performance Data
R R2120-B 120/240 VAC/CA Split Phase 180V/360V* L-N: 700V, L-L: 1200V
P P2120-B 120/240 VAC/CA Split Phase 180V/360V* L-N: 700V, L-G: 1000V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 1000V
P P3120-YB 208Y/120 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 150V/300V* L-N: 600V, L-G: 1000V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 1000V
P P3277-YB 480Y/277 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 350V/700V* L-N: 1200V, L-G: 2500V, N-G: 1000V, L-L: 2000V
*Second voltage refers to L-L rating
SURGE PROTECTIVE PANELS
P Series Panels
Ideal for residential homes and
light use commercial applications
• 20kA I-nominal (In) Rating
• 25kA per Mode, 50kA per Phase
• 200kA Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR)
• NEMA 4X Enclosure
• Three phase options available
R Series Panels
Compact in size and easy to install;
ideal for residential homes and light-use
split phase systems
• 10kA I-nominal (In) Rating
• 18kA per Mode, 36kA per Phase
• 200kA Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR)
• NEMA 4X Enclosure
FEATURING    Protection Status LED    |    Audible AlarmFEATURING    Protection Status LED
TYPE 1
8 leviton.com/surge
M Series Panels
Ideal for point-of-entry or main service
entrance installations
• 20kA I-nominal (In) Rating
• 130kA per Mode, 260kA per Phase
• 200kA Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR)
• NEMA 4 Enclosure
SURGE PROTECTIVE PANELS
B Series Panels
Ideal for the branch panel in commercial
and industrial applications and the main
panel in light commercial applications
• 20kA I-nominal (In) Rating
• 65kA per Mode, 130kA per Phase
• 200kA Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR)
• NEMA 4X Enclosure
Ordering Guide: B & M Series Surge Protective Panels
Series Cat No. Voltage Phase
Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage
(MCOV)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
Performance Data
B B1120-B 120 VAC/CA Single Phase 180V L-N: 700V, L-G: 700V, N-G: 700V
B B2120-B 120/240 VAC/CA Split Phase 180V/360V* L-N: 700V, L-G: 700V, N-G: 700V, L-L: 1200V
B B3120-YB 208Y/120 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 150V/300V* L-N: 700V, L-G: 700V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 1200V
B B3240-DB 240 VAC/CA Three Phase Delta 275V L-G: 1000V, L-L: 1200V
B B3240-HB 120/240 VAC/CA Hi-Leg Delta 180/275V* L-N: 800V, L-G: 700V, N-G: 700V, L-L: 1500V
B B3277-YB 480Y/277 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 350V/700V* L-N: 1200V, L-G: 1200V, N-G: 1200V, L-L: 2500V
B B3347-YB 347/600 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 440V/880V* L-N: 1500V, L-G: 1500V, N-G: 1500V, L-L: 3000V
B B3480-DB 480 VAC/CA Three Phase Delta 550V L-G: 1800V, L-L: 1800V
M M2120-B 120/240 VAC/CA Split Phase 180V/360V* L-N: 700V, L-G: 800V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 1200V
M M3120-YB 208Y/120 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 150V/300V* L-N: 600V, L-G: 700V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 1000V
M M3240-DB 240 VAC/CA Three Phase Delta 275V L-G: 900V, L-L: 1800V
M M3277-YB 480Y/277 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 350V L-N: 1200V, L-G: 1200V, N-G: 1200V, L-L: 2500V
M M3347-YB 347/600 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 440V/880V* L-N: 1500V, L-G: 1500V, N-G: 1500V, L-L: 2500V
M M3480-DB 480 VAC/CA Three Phase Delta 550V L-G: 1800V, L-L: 1800V
M M3600-DB 600 VAC/CA Three Phase Delta 680V L-G: 2000V, L-L: 2000V
*Second voltage refers to L-L rating
FEATURING        Protection Status LED    |    Audible Alarm    |    EMI/RFI Filtering (UL 1283)
TYPE 2
9leviton.com/surge
SURGE PROTECTIVE PANELS
X Series Panels
High levels of protection and advanced features including surge counters and performance
monitoring, designed to provide the greatest level of protection where surge damage would lead to
excessive loss or downtime on expensive machinery
• 20kA I-nominal (In) Rating
• 200kA per Mode,
 400kA per Phase
• 200kA Short Circuit
 Current Rating (SCCR)
• NEMA 4 Enclosure
Ordering Guide: X Series Surge Protective Panels
Series Cat No. Voltage Phase
Maximum Continuous
Operating Voltage
(MCOV)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
Performance Data
X X2120-C 120/240 VAC/CA Split Phase 175V/300V* L-N: 600V, L-G: 700V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 900V
X X3120-YC 208Y/120 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 150V/300V* L-N: 600V, L-G: 600V, N-G: 600V, L-L: 1000V
X X3277-YC 480Y277 VAC/CA Three Phase WYE 320V/700V* L-N: 1200V, L-G: 1200V, N-G: 1200V, L-L: 2000V
*Second voltage refers to L-L rating
FEATURING        Protection Status LED    |    Audible Alarm    |    EMI/RFI Filtering (UL 1283)
LCD Screen with
Surge/TOV Counter:
• Event history
• Statistics
• Voltages
...and more
TYPE 2
10 leviton.com/surge
             Isolated Ground (IG)              Indicator Light
             Audible Alarm              Hospital Grade
Key:
Ordering Guide: Surge Protective Receptacles
COMMERCIAL SPECIFICATION GRADE
Decora® Tamper-Resistant Surge Protective Receptacles
Amp. Outlet
Config.
Color
Features
Brown Ivory White Gray Red Blue Black Orange Lt. Almond
15 Duplex T5280 T5280-I T5280-W T5280-GY — T5280-B T5280-E — T5280-T
20A Duplex T5380 T5380-I T5380-W T5380-GY — T5380-B T5380-E — —
15A Duplex — T7280-I T7280-W — — T7280-B T7280-E — T7280-T
20A Duplex — T7380-I T7380-W — — T7380-B T7380-E — —
15A Duplex — T8280-I T8280-W — T8280-R T8280-B — — T8280-T
20A Duplex — T8380-I T8380-W T8380-GY T8380-R T8380-B — — —
Decora® Surge Protective Receptacles
15A Duplex 5280 5280-I 5280-W 5280-GY — 5280-B — — 5280-T
20A Duplex 5380 5380-I 5380-W 5380-GY — 5380-B — — —
15A Duplex 5280-IG 5280-IGI 5280-IGW — — 5280-IGB — 5280-IGO —
20A Duplex 5380-IG 5380-IGI 5380-IGW 5380-IGG — 5380-IGB — 5380-IGO —
15A Duplex — 7280-I 7280-W — — 7280-B — — 7280-T
20A Duplex — 7380-I 7380-W — — 7380-B — — —
4-in-1 Surge Protective Receptacles
15A Four-In-One — 5480-I 5480-W 5480-GY 5480-R 5480-BU — — —
20A Four-In-One — 5490-I 5490-W 5490-GY — 5490-BU — — —
15A Four-In-One — — — — — — — 5480-IG —
20A Four-In-One — 5490-IGI — — — 5490-IGB — 5490-IG —
HOSPITAL GRADE
Decora® Surge Protective Receptacles
Amp. Outlet
Config.
Color
Features
Brown Ivory White Gray Red Blue Black Orange Lt. Almond
15A Duplex 8280 8280-I 8280-W — 8280-R 8280-B — — 8280-T
20A Duplex 8380 8380-I 8380-W 8380-GY 8380-R 8380-B — — —
15A Duplex — 8280-IGI 8280-IGW — — 8280-IGB — 8280-IGO —
20A Duplex — 8380-IGI 8380-IGW 8380-IGG — 8380-IGB — 8380-IGO —
4-in-1 Surge Protective Receptacles
15A Four-In-One — 8480-I 8480-W — 8480-R — — — —
20A Four-In-One — 8490-I 8490-W — 8490-R — — — —
15A Four-In-One — 8480-IGI 8480-IGW — — 8480-IGB — — —
20A Four-In-One — 8490-IGI — — — 8490-IGB — 8490-IG —
Surge Protective Receptacles
• EMI/RFI Noise Filtering
• Optional features include audible alarm,
 tamper-resistant, 4-in-1, isolated ground, and
 hospital grade
• Point-of-use protection for up to 18,000 amps
 of surge current total
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES
*NEC Article® 517.19(B)(2) – Critical Care (Category 1)
Spaces - Receptacle Requirements
*4-in-1 Offers NEC
Code Compliance,
allowing you to
increase the number
of receptacles in your
facility without having
to pull new wires.
TYPE 3
11leviton.com/surge
S1000 and S2000 Series
Surge Protective Strips
• Internal circuit breaker
• Audible alarm
• Multi-line protection (L-N, L-G, N-G)
• 15A, 125VAC
• Thermoplastic enclosure
5100 and 5300 Series Surge
Protective Strips
• Commercial Grade strips have a thermoplastic housing

Surge Protective with Load Monitoring
Inform Technology
Ordering Guide: Surge Medical Grade Power Strips
Stock Configurations Current Rating AC Power
Cord Length 2 Outlet 4 Outlet 6 Outlet
Surge Protective
Medical Grade Power Strips
15A
(12 A max continuous load)
7 Feet 5302M-1S7 5304M-1S7 5306M-1S7
15 Feet 5302M-1S5 5304M-1S5 5306M-1S5
20A
(16 A max continuous load)
7 Feet 5302M-2S7 5304M-2S7 5306M-2S7
15 Feet 5302M-2S5 5304M-2S5 5306M-2S5
Surge Protective
Medical Grade Power Strips
with Load Monitoring
Inform™ Technology
15A
(12 A max continuous load)
7 Feet — 53C4M-1S7 53C6M-1S7
15 Feet — 53C4M-1S5 53C6M-1S5
20A
(16 A max continuous load)
7 Feet — 53C4M-2S7 53C6M-2S7
15 Feet — 53C4M-2S5 53C6M-2S5
All strips available with flying leads - contact your Leviton sales representative for details.
Non-surge protective medical grade power strips are also available.
Please visit leviton.com/medstrips for more information.
Additional Accessories
Replacement
Outlet Covers
Each will cover
two outlets
5300M-CVR
Mounting
Bracket
Includes top and
bottom mounting
mechanisms
5300M-BKT
LOAD MONITOR
EXCEEDED NFPA 99
CURRENT LIMIT WHEN LIT
LEARN MORE
Visit our Website at:
email: commercial@leviton.com
080923Q-1186H
Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
201 N Service Rd, Melville, NY  11747
Telephone: 1-800-323-8920 • FAX: 1-800-832-9538
Tech Line: 1-800-824-3005 (M-F 8AM-10PM; Sat 9AM-7PM; Sun 9AM-5PM)
© 2023 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
TYPE 3